## CITY OF LEBANON, TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES

## INVITATION TO BID FOR CONSTRUCTION OF

## LEBANON WTP SECONDARY SALT STORAGE TANK

Sealed proposals for the construction of the City of Lebanon, Lebanon WTP Secondary Salt Storage Tank, will be received at the office of the City of Lebanon Department of Public Services, City of Lebanon Administration Building, 200 North Castle Heights Avenue, Lebanon, Tennessee 37087, Attention: Mr. Jeff Baines on or before 10:00 A.M. local time on Thursday, September 19, 2019 and immediately thereafter all bids will be publicly opened and read aloud.

The project will include the following described construction:

Furnishing and installation of a new 52-ton brine storage tank adjacent to the existing brine storage tank, as well as, a relocation of approximately 65 LF of 6-inch ductile iron water main, together with all required piping, equipment, plumbing, heating, electrical, grading, demolition, and appurtenances as required.

Copies may be obtained at the office of Water Management Services, LLC, 2 International Plaza, Suite 401, Nashville, Tennessee 37217 (telephone: 615/366-6088).

Individuals needing auxiliary aids for effective communication and/or other reasonable accommodation in programs and services of the City of Lebanon are invited to make their needs and preferences known to the ADA Compliance Coordinator by calling 615-443-2850.

The City of Lebanon is an equal opportunity entity and does not discriminate on the basis of age, race, sex, national origin, religion or disability in admission to, access to, or operations of its programs, services, activities or in its hiring or employment practices. It is the policy of the City of Lebanon to ensure compliance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964; 49 CFR, Part 21; related statutes and regulations to that end that no person shall be excluded from participation in or be denied benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination under any program or activity receiving Federal financial assistance or any other funding source on the grounds of race, color, sex, national origin, or ancestry.

The Contractor (or Grantee) agrees that it shall be an equal opportunity employer and shall not discriminate in its hiring, contract or employment practices on the basis of age, race, creed, sex, national origin, or disability.

CITY OF LEBANON, TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES

BY: JEFF BAINES COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC SERVICES